

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21871 of 2023

=====

SHAMBHUBHAI BHIKHABHAI BARAIYA

Versus

DEPUTY COLLECTOR JASDAN

=====

Appearance:

UMARFARUK M KHARADI(8155) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,2

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 01/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE returnable on 6.2.2024.

Direct service is permitted.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Pallavi