

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21871 of 2023**

=====

SHAMBHUBHAI BHIKHABHAI BARAIYA & ANR.**Versus****DEPUTY COLLECTOR JASDAN & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR RAHUL DAVE AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR JAY B AMBANI(13896) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR MEET D KAKADIA(11896) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI**Date : 29/06/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Having gone through the record, it appears that on filing of the note by learned advocate, who was representing the petitioners, for withdrawal of his appearance in the matter on the grounds stated therein, advocate notice was issued upon the petitioners, which was duly served. However despite service of notice, neither the petitioners have remained present nor they have engaged any advocate to represent their case, which shows that they have chosen not to proceed further with the matter.

Hence in view of above facts, the present petition stands dismissed for default for want of prosecution. Notice is discharged.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI, J.)

Gautam